
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA, YOGA & NATUROPATHY,

UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY
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LOK  SABHA
UNSTARRED  QUESTION NO. 3968

TO BE ANSWERED ON 4TH JANUARY, 2019

AYUSH DOCTORS

3968. SHRI SHIVKUMAR UDASI:

Will the Minister of AYURVEDA, YOGA AND NATUROPATHY, UNANI,
SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY (AYUSH) be pleased to state:

(a) the number of doctors of Ayurveda, Yoga & Naturopahty, Unani, Siddha and Homoeopathy
in the country; and

(b) whether Unani doctors have held a protest demanding reservation in the Government jobs
and parity with Ayurvedic physicians, if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA,
YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY

(SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK)

(a): The number of registered AYUSH practitioners  as on 01.01.2017, compiled by Ministry
of AYUSH are as follows:-

AYUSH System No of registered practitioners

Ayurveda 428884

Siddha 49566

Unani 8505

Naturopathy 2242

Homoeopathy 284471

Total 773668

(b):      No.
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